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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 284—continued

APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port | Tariff Goods I |List
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. |No. From To*
H.O. | Chapter | Musical instruments, when imported: . .. Free Free 99 | 284 1/7/78 30/6/85
92 (1) by a band, orchestra or musical society registere

and incorporated under the Incorporated
Societies Act 1908, and when declared by a
responsible officer of such band, orchestra, or
musical society that such instruments will not be
sold or otherwise disposed of without payment
of the duty otherwise chargeable under the
Customs Tariff; or

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being
imported for sale only to any such band, orchestra
or musical society, and that such instruments
will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without
payment of the duty otherwise chargeable under
the Customs Tariff

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:
H.O. | 39.07.011 | Pattern...machines .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 172
H.O. | 73.18.009 | Sandvik...0.D. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 261
H.O. | 73.20.059 | Welding. . .flanges .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 121
H.O. | 84.17.009 | Shrink...materials .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1201
H.O. | 84.45.009 | OOYA.. . .machine .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 250
H.O. | 84.61.021 | Skinner...steel .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 129
30.03.031) | Medicaments:
30.03.039
H.O. S and B granulations .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1230
H.O. | 85.19.009 | Switches. . .switches .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 273
H.O. | 85.25.000 | Raw. . .plugs .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 245
H.O. | Chapter | Band...imported: ..
92 (1) by...;or
(2) by...chargeable
H.O. | Chapter | Band...imported: .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 92
92 (1) by...;or
(2) by...Tariff

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Cabling Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender
Accgpted
Christchurch: Mt. Pleasant Ducts, Bridle Path Road .. .. .. Paul Lawrence McLachlan .o .. 31,940.00

4 July 1978.
R. L. DREWITT, for Engineer-in-Chief.



